

Res 15-21

Resolution for Maintenance Under the Illinois Highway Code

Print Form Reset Form **Resolution Number** Resolution Type Section Number Original 21-00000-01-GM BE IT RESOLVED, by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village Local Public Agency Type Governing Body Type Chatham Illinois that there is hereby appropriated the sum of Name of Local Public Agency of Motor Fuel Tax funds for the purpose of maintaining streets and highways under the applicable provisions of Illinois Highway Code from Beginning Date Ending Date BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that only those operations as listed and described on the approved Estimate of Maintenance Costs, including supplemental or revised estimates approved in connection with this resolution, are eligible for maintenance with Motor Fuel Tax funds during the period as specified above. Village of Chatham

Name of Local Public Agency BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Local Public Agency Type shall submit within three months after the end of the maintenance period as stated above, to the Department of Transportation, on forms available from the Department, a certified statement showing expenditures and the balances remaining in the funds authorized for expenditure by the Department under this appropriation, and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) ceritified originals of this resolution to the district office of the Department of Transportation. Clerk in and for said Dan Holden Local Public Agency Type Local Public Agency Type Name of Clerk Chatham in the State of Illinois, and keeper of the records and files thereof, as Name of Local Public Agency provided by statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of Chatham Name of Local Public Agency Governing Body Type IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this Clerk Signature (SEAL) **APPROVED** Regional Engineer Department of Transportation Date



Maintenance Engineering to be Performed by a Consulting Engineer



Local Public Agency				County	Section Number
Village of Chatham				Sangamon	21-00000-01-GM
	rformed by the cons				d in the estimated cost of the
Investigation maintenance municipalities body as may 12330) form.	e operations to be ind s and counties), mai reasonably be requ	he streets or highwa cluded in the mainter ntenance estimate o ired; attendance at p f the maintenance ex	nance program; prep of cost and, if applical public letting; prepara	aration of the mainter ble, proposal; attenda ation of the contract, q	he local highway authority) of the nance resolution (BLR 14220 for ince at meetings of the governing quotations, and/or acceptance (BLF itted to IDOT within 3 months of
Furnishing the deliver and in	nstall proposal and/o	nspection, including or checking material i	invoices of those ma		act, material proposal and/or requiring engineering field led firm.
charged per maintena negotiated preliminary total estimated costs of	nce period. For furn or engineering fee per of that group. The new or for the times which	ishing engineering ir rcentage for each ma egotiated fee for engi	nspection, the engine aintenance group sh ineering inspection fo	eer will be paid a nego own in the "Schedule or each maintenance	entage. Only one base fee can be otiated fee percentage. The of Fees" shall be applied to the group shall be applied to the total strued to include supervision of the
		SCI	HEDULE OF FEES		
Total of all Maintenand	ce Operations: se Fee		20,000 Base Fe	e = \$1,250.00	
			PLUS		
Maintenance	Preliminary	Engineering		g Inspection	
Engineering Category	Maximum Fee %	Negotiated Fee %	Maximum Fee %	Negotiated Fee %	Operation(s) to be Inspected
1	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
IIA	2%		1%		
IIB	3%		3%		
III	4%		4%		
IV	5%	5%	6%	6%	
	t the selection of the				Government Professional Servic Bureau of Local Roads and Street
Local Public Agency S	Signature	Date	Consultin	g Engineer Signature	Date
Dalc	4-27.2)m M1	24 4127/21	
Title			Title		
11/1/20 10	resident		Pro	DJECT MANAY	5亿
mage .		and the same of th	P.E. Seal		Date
				WHES M. MI	CA127/21
Approved: Regional Engineer, ID	ОТ	Date		062-05287 REGISTERE PROFESSION ENGINEER OF	1
Printed 04/08/21				TLINO!	S RI R 05520 (Rev. 06/17/19